

SLP(C)No. 8443-8444 OF 2003

ITEM No.33

In Court No. 1

SECTION XI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8443-8444/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2002 & 23/7/2001 in RA  
123411/2002 & WP 16601/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT  
ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM BACHAN SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 23/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sunil Gupta, Addl.Adv.Genl.  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent submits that the matter has been entrusted to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and he prays that some time may be given to him to prepare the matter.

List this matter for final disposal in the second week of July, 2004.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master