

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4200-4201 OF 2004

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM BACHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/07/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondent is present in person. We requested Mr.P.H.Pa
rekh, learned counsel, to assist the court on behalf of the respondent as amicus

curiae. Learned

counsel has readily agreed. Copy of the paper book be supplied to Mr.Parekh b
y the

Registry.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master